municipality of  Zaanstad will impose a surcharge on Inland Harbour dues for professional navigation. If the failure to declare is 

repeated within 180 days, the minimum surcharge will be increased. 

The surcharges will be as follows: 100% on top of the appropriate rate, with a 

minimum of 125 euros (one hundred and twenty five euros) or 300 euros (three 

hundred euros) or 600 euros (six hundred euros). The amount of the minimum 

surcharge is dependent on the number of times you have previously failed to 

declare Inland Harbour dues: 

- no failure to declare in the last 180 days: